Parent Consent Form

Parent / Guardian consents to their child participating in an IWish STEM Competition by email with the Winner announced on 28th February 2023 through the I Wish Social Media Hub

Dell Products including its affiliates, associated companies, subsidiaries ("**Dell Technologies**") are sponsoring I Wish2023 with a STEM Awareness Competition called 'Dream IT, Dare IT, Do IT' which will be held by email from 30 Jan – 10 Feb 2023 with winners announced on 28th February 2023 through the I Wish Social Media Hub. I give my consent to my child/children to participate in the Event by email and attend I Wish event either virtually or in-person.

I represent, warrant, and undertake to Dell Technologies that I am the parent/guardian of the child/children attending and participating in the Event. I acknowledge that I am wholly responsible for my decision to allow my child/children attend and participate in the Event.

I understand that Dell Technologies may wish to share the winning entry/entrant name/entrant school via Social Media. Dell Technologies may wish to take a photograph of those that attended and participated in the Event, and may share this via Social Media or Press.

Print child/children(s) name(s):
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Secondary School:	
Print Name:	
Telephone No.:	
Date:	